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PA PUBLIC UTiLfTY C O M i v l i S S I O N 

SECRETAKr'S 3ijni-:MU 

August 21, 2013 

Hon. Rosemary A. Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

VIA UPS NEXT DAY AIR SAVER 

Uc: Request to modify Pennsylvania PUC License No. A-125103 
Originally Issued 9/25/2002; Amended 9/8/2003 and 8/21/2008 
To Add Peoples TWP, L L C to Stand Energy's Pennsylvania License 
And To Authorize Stand Energy To Serve Governmental Accounts in 
Peoples TWP And All Previously Authorized Territories. 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta, 

In 2002 Stand Energy Corporation was issued a license to supply gas to commercial 
and industrial customers in the service territories of Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania and 
Dominion Peoples. Later amendments in 2003 and 2008 added the additional service 
territories of Equitable Gas Company and the National Fuel Distribution Company. Enclosed 
is a copy ofthe Proof of Publication by Stand Energy in the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette with our 
initial PUC license application. 

Stand Energy now would like to further amend our license to add the Pennsylvania 
service territory of Peoples TWP, LLC and to obtain permission to serve Governmental 
accounts in all ofthe above-named Pennsylvania territories. In compliance with the 
Commission's requirements, we have received Irom Peoples TWP, LLC a letter indicating 
that Stand Energy is not required to provide a security or credit enhancement at this time 
(which was previously provided to the Commission under letter from Mark Ward dated July 
18, 2013) and confirmed by an e-mail from Andrew Wachter, Peoples TWP, LLC's 
Manager of Rates & Regulatory Affairs. (Copy of e-mail enclosed). 

It is Stand Energy's intent to serve only commercial, governmental and industrial 
customers and Stand Energy will not be marketing to residential customers behind Peoples 
TWP. Stand will be a supplier lo all non-residential retail (commercial) customers, including 
governmental customers. Stand intends to take title to gas on the upstream pipelines serving 
Peoples TWP. 
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Please request the Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission to make the requested 
amendment to our license. If further information is needed you may contact me at the above 
address and phone or by email to idoskerfgistand-energv.com. 

CERTIFICATION 

I , John M. Dosker, General Counsel of Stand Energy Corporation, hereby slate that ihe 
facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, 
and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand 
that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to 
unsworn falsification to authorities). 

John M. Dosker 
General Counsel 

STATE OF OHIO 
COUNTY OF HAMILTON 

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, came John M. Dosker, known to me 
as General Counsel for Stand Energy Corporation and after being duly sworn and cautioned 
signed the above this 21st day of August, 2013. 

NOTARX/PUBLIC 

KATHY L. KELLEMS 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

Ends. My Commission Expires 02-07-2016 
cc: file 
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PA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Mr. James Shurskis 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Pennsylvania Public'Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

RE:PA NGS License at Docket No. A-125103 

Dear Mr. Shurskis, 

Stand Energy Corporation wishes to modify its license to do business in 
Pennsylvania by adding Equitable Gas as another Utility upon which they will provide 
natural gas services to large commercial and industrial customers. Please let this 
letter be Stand Energy Corporation formal request to the Secretary of the 
Commission for this license modification. 

As per your instructions, Stand has served an updated application to the 
Equitable Gas Company. The Certificate of Service is attached. Stand has also 
published a notice in the Pittsburgh Post Gazette a copy ofwhich is included with the 
required Proof of Publication. 

Equitable Gas has approved Stand's credit application and will be providing 
the Commission documentation that Stand has met Equitable's bonding 
requirements. 

Sincerely, 

MarkT. Ward 
Enclosures (2) 
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Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette 
Under Act No. 587,Approved May 16, 1929,P.L. 1784, as last amended by Act No. 409 of September 29, 1951 

Smrekar Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss; T. being duly sworn, deposes 
and says that the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, 
County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette 
and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established 
in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Posl-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Gazette estab­
lished in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette 
has been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto 
exactly as the same was printed and published in the r e g u l a r editions and issues of the 
said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a newspaper of genera) circulation on the following dates, viz: 

11 of J u l y , 2003 
Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher 
of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette; that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement 
under oath; that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of tlie aforesaid notice or publication; and that all 
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are^ue.^ 

C O P Y O F N O T I C E O R P U B L I C A T I O N 

••• 1 P E N N S Y L V A N I A , 
P U B L I C UTILITY. - . . 

... COMMISSION ... 
NOTICE 

• On September 25, 2002. 
the.. Stand . Energy -̂ Cor--. 
porat lon .received a' l i ­
cense, f r o m the Pennsyl-
v o n i o : P u o l l c . U t i l i t y 
C o m m i s s i o n ( P U C ) 
(Docket No. .A-125103) to 
provide natura l gas sup­
ply - serv lces- 'as (1 ) - a 
suppl ier o f ' n a t u r a l gas. 
{2)- a b roken /marke te r 

'engaged in the business 
of. supplying natura l .gas. 
and .(3) an aggregator 
engaged in . the business 
of p rov id ing-na tura l gas 

, s u p p l y " serv ices. -.'Stand 
Ene rgy Corpora t ion ' Is 
now proposing-. to.modify 
Its. l icense to . Inc lude ad­
d i t i o n a l t e r r i t o r y In 
western Pennsylvania. 

The'- PUC-imay consid­
er this i lcense- modi f lca- ; 
tfon wi thout , a hear ing, i 
Protests d i rected ta the • 
t e c h n i c a l ;-or f i n a n c i a l : 
f i tness of Stand Energy 
Corpora t ion 'may be f i led 
wi th- in • .15 days of the ; 
date of th is notice w i th •. 
the - S e c r e t a r y - of t h e • 
P U C , ' P . O . ' Box- '3265, I 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17105- • 
32f i5.. . 'Youi:should.: a lso ; 
send copies of ,any pro- • 
test t o ' - S t a n d - E n e r g y : 
Corporal ion's ot tornev at • 
the address. l isted below. 1 

P l e a s e - i n c l u d e t h e I 
PUC's ; "docket n u m b e r , 
on any correspondence, 
wh ich IS A-125103. . 
...By and through Coun- I 
se l : J Jor tn 1 w\. 'Dosker ; ' ' ; 

Stand Enerev :, r r ' ,•; 
Corpora t ion . . 
1077 Celest ial-Street , 
Suite 110 • , 

.C inc innol l , OH .. , \ 
' 452Q2-1M9-' • 

Phone: (513) 621-1113 
_ ^ a x : (513) 'Ml -3773 ; . 

Publishing Company 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of; 
J u l y 11, 2003 

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISIN, 
Stand Energy Corp. 
1077 C e l e s t i a l St. 
Suite #110 
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COSTS 

To PG Publishing Company 

Total $381.90 
Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs 

PG P U B L I S H I N G C O M P A N Y , publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of genera) circulation, hereby 
acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have been fully paid. 

Office 
34 Boulevard of the Allies 

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 
Phone 412-263-1338 

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of 
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation 

By 
I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject 
matter of said notice. 

Attorney for 



Dosker, John 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Wachter, Andrew [Andrew.Wachter@peoples-gas.com] 
Wednesday, August 21, 2013 9:14 AM 
'ysnowberge@pa.gov' 
Dosker, John; Kolich, Steven; Ward, Mark 
Stand Energy PUC License Modification 

Yasmin, 

It has come to my attention that you had some follow-up questions regarding the application ot" Stand Energy 
Corporation to serve customers on the Peoples TWP LLC system. I thought I would reach out to you in order to 
offer to answer any additional questions you may have and to also explain the letter that we provided Stand 
Energy. The purpose of our letter was to state that Peoples TWP does not require any form of security in order 
for Stand Energy to be licensed. We only begin the security process once Stand Energy wants to establish a 
pool or is close to serving a cuslomer. In particular, this allows us a better idea ofthe level of security required. 

Please let me know if you have any additional questions. 

Andrew 

Andrew P. Wachter | Manager - Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Peoples Natural Gas/TWP |, 375 North Shore Drive, Suite 600 | Pittsburgh, PA 15212 
Phone: (412) 208-6593 
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